Directive 2011-2 - Group Insurance Premium Rate Adjustments

Benefit

Basic Life - Academic Only
Basic Life - Other Retirees
Additional Life Insurance
Dependent Life Insurance

Extended Health Care Plan 1

Retirees Under age 65

Retirees age 65 and over

Extended Health Care Plan 2

Retirees Under age 65

Retirees age 65 and over

Retirees — 22182

Current Premium

Rate

$0.37 per $1,000
$1.90 per $1,000
$0.90 per $1,000

$5.00 per unit

Single $151.34
Dependent $194.32

Single $134.36
Dependent $124.91
Single $124.79
Dependent $166.02

Single $111.72
Dependent $112.08

Extended Health Care Plan 3 (Regardless of Age)

All Retirees

Dental Care

NOTE:

Single $60.25
Family $122.76

Single $63.04
Family $146.57

New Premium Rate
Effective Feb 1/12

$0.37 per $1,000
$1.81 per $1,000
$0.90 per $1,000
$5.00 per unit
$145.29
$174.89
$134.36
$129.91
$119.80
$156.06
$113.95
$116.56

$60.25

$122.76

$63.04
$146.57

1. Under 22182, the “Family” rate for Extended Health Care Plans 1 and 2 will be the sum of
the Single and Dependent rates

2. Survivor rates are based on the survivor's age for both single and dependent rates

The Council
November 7, 2011



