CAAT Retirees - 22182

<u>Benefit</u>		<u>Current Premium</u> <u>Rate</u>	New Premium Rate Effective Feb 1/12
Basic Life - Academic Only		\$0.37 per \$1,000	\$0.37 per \$1,000
Basic Life - Other Retirees		\$1.90 per \$1,000	\$1.81 per \$1,000
Additional Life Insurance		\$0.90 per \$1,000	\$0.90 per \$1,000
Dependent Life Insurance		\$5.00 per unit	\$5.00 per unit
Extended Health Care Plan I Retirees Under age 65	Single Dependent	\$151.34 \$194.32	\$145.29 \$174.89
Retirees age 65 and over	Single Dependent	\$134.36 \$124.91	\$134.36 \$129.91
Extended Health Care Plan 2			
Retirees Under age 65	Single Dependent	\$124.79 \$166.02	\$119.80 \$156.06
Retirees age 65 and over	Single Dependent	\$111.72 \$112.08	\$113.95 \$116.56
Extended Health Care Plan 3 (Regardless of Age)			
All Retirees	Single	\$60.25 \$122.76	\$60.25 \$122.76
Dental Care	•	\$63.04 \$146.57	\$63.04 \$146.57

NOTE:

- 1. Under 22182, the "Family" rate for Extended Health Care Plans 1 and 2 will be the sum of the Single and Dependent rates
- 2. Survivor rates are based on the survivor's age for both single and dependent rates